Form PTO-1594  10-16-1998



100951656

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**ILY** 

_	100001000		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (es):	
	Kyocera International, Inc.	Name: Kyocera Corporation	
	,	Internal Address: <u>5-22 Kitainoue-cho</u>	
	Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>Higashino, Yamashina-ku</u>	
$\boxtimes$	Corporation-State California	Kyoto, Japan 607	
	Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Adc	itional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? 🛚 Yes 🛛 No	Association	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
		☐ Corporation country of Japan	
	Assignment	Other	
	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Exe	cution Date: June 25, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4.	4. App Sation number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,105,481	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [ 1 ]	
	Name: David W. Grace		
	Internal Address: Loeb & Loeb LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		⊠ Enclosed	
	Street Address: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
	City   Los Associates   Catalog CA   7/10: 00017	12-1820	
	City Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	atement and signature.  The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the iginal document.  David W. Grace  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0675** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyocera International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having a place of business at 8611 Balboa Avenue, San Diego, California 92132-158010 ("Assignor") desires to transfer its interests in the trademark "CERATIP" (the "Mark") and the corresponding trademark registration no. 1,105,481; and

WHEREAS, Kyocera Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Japan, having a place of business at 5-22 Kitainoue-cho, Higashino, Yamashina-ku, Kyoto, Japan 607 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's interests in the Mark and the corresponding registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, its rights, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the corresponding registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 25 day of June 1998

**RECORDED: 10/08/1998** 

KYOCERA INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Name: William J. Edwards

Vice President
Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1799 FRAME: 0676